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CiNTRAL Am315lS!imTIVE TRIBUNAL,! JABALRJR BBJCH,, JAbALPUR

Original implication No. 792 of 200 2

Jabalpur, this the day of JxHj, 2004

Hdn'ble Stxri M ,P . S i n ^ , Vice caiaiiman 
Heai'ble Siri M ad ^  Mctian,? Judicial M onb^

S .R , Rai, aged about 60 years,.'
S /o . late airi Daya Ram Rai,
Sub Post Master (Retd*),,- 

91, BHEL Nagar,!
D istt, Bhopal, , , ,  %>plleant

(By Advocate - Shri V*K, Jain)

V e r s u s

1, Union of India,
throu^ Principal Secretary,;
Ministry of Postal services,!
San char Ehawan,}
New D e l h i •

2 , Director General of Post Offices,*
New Delhi,

3, ChieE Postmaster General,i M Circle,
Near Maida Mill,- Hoshang^ad Road,
Bhopal,

4, Soiior S ^ d t ,  of Post Office,
Bhopal Division,; Bhopal,

5 ,  a n t ,  Shail Shvikia,
aged about 56 years, W/o, not ]<nown,=
Asstt, Post M a st^ , CTT Nagar HO
Distt, Bhopal, , , ,  Respmdoats

(By Advocate - 3iri S ,P , S in ^ )

O R D E R

By Madan Mohan,j Judicial M gnb^ -

By filing idiis Original implication the applicant has

claimed the follovjing main r ^ ie f s  s

'•(2) the impugned order No, B-2-206/H3G-I Cadr%'2001
dated 23,1,200 2 Bhopal passed by Ssiior Sv^jdt of Post 
Offices,! Bhopal Dn (Anndxure A /i) be quaj^ed,

(2A) to issue appropriate writ/order expunging
adverse r^a rk  in CR for the year ending March 2001, The 
Hon'ble Tribunal may Tcindly further issue writ/order 
directing the respondent for x^grading of average ronaark 
in the CR year aiding March 2001 (Annesiure A/7)

(3) the applicant be directed to be promoted to the
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nesjct higher post Selection Grad©-I with all
benefits from r^rospective date whoa he had becx>me 
sititled to be so promoted i .e *  frcm the date on whidi 
his immediate junior was promoted along with all arrears 
of pa;ymQit due etc, and he assigned the soiiority above 
the immediate junior i .e .  who has beoi promoted by 
impugned order dated 23,1.200 2 (Aanexure A /i)

2, The brief facts of the case are that the applicant 

altered the service as Postal Assistant in the year 1954 with 

the .reSpondoits, He was pK>raoted as 3vt> Postmaster in the 

year 1983, The next promotion due is  the post of Postmaster 

or to tJ ie h i^e r  Selection grade-I, Ttie basis of promotion to 

the next higher post is soiiority cum merit. Since the 

applicant has completed 26 years of service# he is  entitled 

for h i ^ e r  selection grade in the year 1990-91. However, the 

^p lic a n t  was not granted the higher selection grade-I, In 

the sQiiorlty list  published on 31,3 , 2001 the applicant was 

placed at SI, No, 21, The Chief Post Master Genera, ^ .P ,  

Circle promoted as many as 11 p^sons vide order dated 

22,1,200 2, Out of the 11 persons promoted, as many as 7 

persons are juniors to the applicant \(\Sio belongs to Bhopal 

division and are of gsieral category, ©cc^t P,W , Sonkusre 

who belongs to ST category. The respondoit No, 5 and others 

are juniors to the applicant have been promoted and the 

applicant was superseded by them. Against this iti5)ugned order 

the applicant made r^resoitation -to the C2iief Post Master 

General, M ,P , Bhopal, The re^ondeits again granted promotion 

to another 5 junior etiployees than the applicant whidi are 

similarly situated, and at par in the same cadre and in the 

same scale. The respondoits while rejecting the r^resaita- 

tion of the applicant msationed that three paialties were 

inposed on the applicant during the period under considera­

tion i , e ,  96-97 to 2001-20 0 2 , Diaring the period under 

consideration the only communication made to the applicant 

regarding adverse m try in his CR is vide letter dated witii
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the remark “Lack of devotion and integrity", f̂lie applicant

retired frora Government service on 31*7 ,2002, The applicant

further sxabraitted that the adverse aitry appears to be result 
and

of prejsadic^ malafide intention of "Uie respondoits viiidh is 

manifested from the record, The adverse aitry made in the 

applicant's CR were made with oblique m otive to d e r iv e  the 

applicant of his legitimate right of promotion to higher 

selection grad&-I. The r^resoitation made by the applicant 

against laiose ^tr ie s  were mechanically d ^ l t  with, without 

application of mind, ^griev ed  by this the applicant has 

filed  this OA claiming the aforesaid r ^ e f s .

3 . Heard the learned counsel for the parties and perused 

the records carefully,

4« The learned counsel for -Qie applicant argued that the 

respondents wi-tiiout any justifying grounds has promoted so 

many jionior. persons than the epplicant. When the applicant 

made represaitation it  was rejected and fxwrUier again the 

r^pondoits promoted 5 more junior persons than the 

applicant. Again the applicant made r^r e s ^ta t io n  ^nidi was 

also rej ected by the respondents. The version of the 

respondsits that 3 poialties were imposed on the applicant 

witJiin the stipulated period of 5 years i , e ,  from 1996 to 

2002 is not correct. The adverse remark g i v ^  by the 

respondaits is v/ithout any basis and with malafide intention-

5 , In reply the learned counsel for the respondents argued 

ttiat the s ^ v ic e  carrier of the applicant was non- 

unblenidied and he was awarded by several pmishment during 

his service tsaure. The respondmts further argued that the 

DPC was h ^ d  on 4,1 ,200 2 in the office of the CPMG, MP 

Circle, Bhopal,for considering the name of "tiie eligible
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offic ial  for promotion to the H33-I cadre. The nane of the 

applicant was also included in the penal for consideration 

o f the promotion to the next higher post and the DPC also 

considered the name of the applicant for promotion to the 

next higher post but he was not found fit  by the DPC, hence 

his name was not recommended for promotion to the next 

higher post i . e .  HSG-I cadre due to unsatisfactory record.

Wiai the applicant made h is  r p r e s  aitation to the competent 

authority against h is  supersession, the competent authority 

considered the rpresentation  on each and every aspect and 

did not found any reasons for interference, therefore, 

rejected the same vide order dated 26 *2 .2002 , Again on 

13 .6 .200  2 the DPC was held  and again the name of the appli­

cant was considered, but the applicant was not found fit , 

therefore, his name was not recommsided for promotion to the 

HS3-I cadre* This time Vvhen 'the applicant made h is  

rpresentation , it  was rejected observing that three 

penalties were imposed on the o ffic ial during the perio< 

from 1997 -98 to 2001-20 0 2 and performance was rated as 

average. Haice* the respondents have rightly rejected the 

claim of the applicant. The respondents drawn our attention 

towards Annexure A-7, dated 11 .6  . 2001, by which the 

applicant was informed that he should take special efforts

during the current year and in the following year to overoom 

all eg ed
th ̂ shortcom ings, But the applicant did not care for i t .

6 . After hearing the learned counsel for the parties and cn 

careful perusal of the records, we find that during the said 

period of five  years the applicant was awarded three 

psialties and his performance was rated as average, Vhen the 

DPC met on 4 ,1 ,200  2, the name of the applicant was 

considered but he  was not found fit by the DPC, Hence, h is  

name was not recommended for promotion to the higher post.
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Subsequsitly,! on 13.6 , 20 0 2 the DPC again was h ^ d ,  the

name of the applicant was considered but again he xvas not 

fo m d  fit  by the DPC for recorarn aiding his naiae for promotion 

to the higher post. We have perused Mnesure A«-6, mono dated 

28th August,! 200 2, wherein it  is  maitioned that the appli­

cant's case for prcraotion to higher post was considered and 

was not recoimiaided# after taking into osnsideration the 

service record of the applicant and other relevant aspects^ 

of his case, M ^ e  daiiai of the applicant that no poialties 

were ioiposed by the respondaats during the said period of 5 

y ^ r s  is baseless and it  cannot be accepted in presence of 

meroo dated 28,8 , 200 2 (Annexure A-6), We have also perused 

the letter dated 11 , 6 ,2001  (^necure A-7), which is addressed 

to the applicant and in vhich it  is mentioned that vfoile the 

applicant has earned a good report during the year 2000-01# 

compliraoatary remarks have to be made against six itgns, 

Theffe were bro u ^t  to his notice in order that he shoiald mak& 

specJ-al efforts daring the currait year and in the following

years to overcome these shortcomings. It is  hoped that his
so

Work in future will be in such manner^as to remove the effed:

of these e n t r i^ , In tJiis letter uncomplimoatary rsnarks is

made for lack of devotion and integrity, Further in this

letter it  is also mentioned that the sjjplicant was punished

with stoppage of one increment for one y ^ r  and itc.was, .i

modified by DPS (HQ) for six months vide memo dated 30 ,4 ,01 ,

Hence# we find "ttiat the reSpondaits have duly informed the

applicant about his shortccmings and he was also directed to
to

make ^ e c ia l  efforts^overcorae • these shortcatlings,

that
7 ,  Thus# we are of the considered opinicn^the orders 

passed by the respondents does not need any interferaice 

by the Tribunal^and the Original Application is liable to 

be dismissed as having no merits* Accordingly# the
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Original %>plication is dismissed. Ihere shall be no order 

as to oosts.

(Madan Mohl 
Judicial Manber (M.P* Singh) 

Vice Chairman

(1) anr r̂ciĉg?

(2) 3 ? r f e j5 ....................................... ^  c m m A f  \ C  M

(3) .................
r-ravqg? amzpSis ^

TfaisTi pg snaaTEB zBrdmi) ^  PT'^2——

i t .




